
Blood Gas Analysers   

Reference Number: F4547  
Date of Response: 19th April 2022  

 
Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust’s response, 
in blue bold text below: 
 
 

Request and Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust 
Response 

 
 

1. Please provide details of the type (manufacturer and model), quantity, 
department, site where they are located, and age of all Blood Gas Analysers 
listed on your trust’s asset register (or equivalent). 

 

Manufacturer Werfen 

Model The GEM Premier 5000 

Quantity 15 
 

 

Location Serial number Age 

Royal Devon and Exeter 
NHS foundation Trust 
(Wonford site): 
 
AMU  
Same day emergency care 
Creedy ward 
Ashburn ward 
Culm ward 
ED  
Abbey- SAU  
Theatres recovery  
ITU 1 
ITU 2 
PEOC  
Labour ward 2 
Labour ward 1 
NNU  
 
Royal Devon and Exeter 
NHS foundation Trust 
(Nightingale site): 
 
Nightingale hospital 
 
 

 
 
 
 
16030248 
20116436 
16040272 
16040271 
20034173 
16030249 
20044350 
16030250 
16020235 
20013927 
20044419 
16030251 
16020236 
16030237 
 
 
 
 
 
20034243 
 

 
 
 
 
5 years (Jan 2017) 
1 year (Mar 2021) 
5 years (Jan 2017) 
5 years (Jan 2017) 
2 years (Jan 2020) 
6 years (Aug 2016) 
2 years (Jun 2020) 
5 years (Jan 2017) 
5 years (Jan 2017) 
1 year (Sep 2020) 
1 year (Nov 2020) 
5 years (Jan 2017) 
5 years (Jan 2017) 
5 years (Jan 2017) 
 
 
 
 
 
2 years (Jun 2020) 
 

 


